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Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

2—ll. 30.

Tons
Register.

Horse-
powerof j
Engines.

atureof Engines.
Nature

of
Propeller.

Classof Certificate. Remarks.Name of Vessel.
i

Despatch"
Dingadee
Douglas
Durham
Eagle
Echo
Edina
Effort
Elsie
Enterprise No. 2 ..
Erin
Fairy
Fanny
Fingal
Freetrader
Gairloch
Gleaner
Glenelg
Grafton
Hauroto
Heathcote
Herald
Hestia ..
Huia
Ida
Invercargill
Iona

24
393

60
54

138

9
13
15
61

4
33
67
23
95

156
297

1,276
94

370

20
80
20
30
70

3
6

12
8

30
4

15
30
11
30
85

8
75

123
250

35
85

Compound

Condensing ..
Compound

Non-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing

Compound
Condensing
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Screw
Twin-screw
Screw

Paddle
Screw

Paddle
Screw
Paddle
Screw

Stern-wheel ..
Twin-screw
Screw

Extended river
Sea-going

Extended river
River

Extended river

River
Extended river
Sea-going
Extended river
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going

Launch.

Launch.

First N.Z. survey

New steamer.
Launch.

Twin-screw
Screw

Hopper-barge.

90
12

123
159
61

25
10
50
65
45

8
22
40

4
22
20

8
24
70
10
43
15
30
20

120
40
4

20
88
10
12
16
4

80
5

10
80
90
25
15

300
38
15
8

60
40

3
75
25
33
17
8

60
5

25
18
18
20

9
120
92

5
80
14
70
70

I 7

Condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going

New launch,

Iona Non-condensing Stern-wheel ..
Screw

River
Launch.Ivy

Jane Douglas
Kahu
Kaituna
Kakanui
Kanieri
Katikati
Kawai ..
Kawatiri
Kawau
Kennedy
Kina
Kiwi
Kopuru
Koputai
Kotuku
La Buona Ventura
Lady Barkly
Lawrence
Lilie
Lily
Little Agnes
Little George
Lyttelton
Macandrew
Mahinapua
Mahinapua
Mana ..
Mana
Manaia
Manapouri
Manawatu
Manukau
Maori
Maori
Matau ..
Matuku
Mawhera
Minnie Casey
Moa
Mohaka
Moss Eose
Mountaineer
Moutoa
Murray
Nautilus (yacht)..
Neptune
Nile
Noko
No. 222 ..
Ohau
Olga
Omapere
Onslow
Orawaiti
Osproy
Pearl

75
99

4
57

115
27

286
8

124
52

133
28

5
41

4
39

246
10
20
83

4
39

205
51
51
55

I 1,020
112
45
17

118
50

3
340

48
110
20

Compound

Condensing
Non-condensing
Compound

Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Non-condensing

Compound
Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing

Compound

Twin-screw
Screw-

Paddle
Three screws ..
Screw

Twin-screw
Paddle
Twin-screw
Screw

Paddle
Screw
Stern-wheel ..
Twin-screw
Paddle
Screw

Sea-going

River
Sea-going

River

Sea-going
Extended river
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River

Extended river
Sea-going
River
Extended river
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River

Sea-going
Extended river
Sea-going

Launch.
Wrecked.

Steam-yacht.

Tug.
Launch.

Launch.
Tug.
Launch.

New tug.
Altered from

"paddle.

Non-condensing
Condensing ..
Non-condensing

River
Extended river
Sea-going
RiverStern-wheel ..

Screw
Compound Sea-going

River
Sea-going
Extended river

'66 Non-condensing
Compound
Non-condensing
Compound

Paddle
Screw

River
Launch.

Launch.
90
32
44
21
15

502
411

4
352 „

20
283
138

9

Sea-going
Extended river
Sea-going

Non-condensing Paddle
Screw
Twin-screw
Screw

Extended river
Sea-going

Launch.
Dredge.Compound

Non-condensing
Compound

Twin-screw
Screw
Paddle
Screw

River
Sea-going
River
Sea-going
River
Extended river

Formerly Malm.

Non-condensing Launch,
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