Return of Steamers to which Certificates of Survey were issued—continued.

Name of V	essel.		Tons Register.	Horse- power of Engines.	Nature of Engines.	Nature of Propeller.		Class of Certificate.	Remarks.
espatch-			24	20	Compound	Screw		Extended river	
			393	80		Twin-screw	• •	Sea-going	
			60	20	Condensing	Screw	• •	Extended river	
	• •	• •	54	30	Compound	Paddle	• •	River	
agle	• •		138	70 3	Non-condensing	Screw	• •		Launch.
eho dina	• •	• •	9	6	Mon-condensing		• •	"	madificit.
fort	• •	::	13	12	Compound	Paddle	• •	Extended river	"
sie			15	8	Non-condensing	Screw		,,	
terprise No. 2			61	30	"	Paddle		,,	
in			4	4	,,	Screw		River	Launch.
iry			33	15	"	"		Extended river	
			67	30	Compound	"	• •	Sea-going	First N.Z. surv
ngal			23	11	Condensing		• •	Extended river	NT.
eetrader	• •	• • •	95	30 85	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel Twin-screw	• •	River Sea-going	New steamer.
irloch	• •	•••	211	89 8	Compound	Screw	• •	River	Launch.
	• •	•••	$\frac{8}{156}$	75	Compound		• •	Sea-going	Lauren.
enelg afton	• •	• •	297	123	// Compound	Twin-screw		//	
uroto			1,276	250	,,	Screw		,,,	
athcote			94	35	,, .,	,,		River	Hopper-barge.
rald			370	85	,,	,,		Sea-going	
estia				• • • • •	Condensing	"		River	New launch.
iia			90	25	Compound	"	• •	Sea-going	
a		•••	12	10	Non-condensing	<i>"</i>	• •	River	
vercargill	• •	••	123	50 65	Compound	"	• •	Sea-going	
na	• •	•• '	$\frac{159}{61}$	$\frac{65}{45}$	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel		River	
na V	••	• •		8	14011-condensing	Screw	• •	"	Launch.
y ne Douglas		• •	 75	$2\overline{2}$	Compound	"		Sea-going	
thu		• •	99	40	,,	,,		"	
ituna	• •		4	4	,,	,,		River	Launch.
kanui			57	22	,,	"		Sea-going	Wrecked.
mieri			115	20	,	"	٠.	- "	
tikati			27	8	Condensing	"	• •	River	
wai	• •	• •	••	$\frac{24}{70}$	Non-condensing	"	• •	Sian mains	
ıwatiri	• •	••	286	70	Compound	"	• •	Sea-going Extended river	Steam-yacht.
wau	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c c} 8\\ 124 \end{array}$	$\frac{10}{43}$	"	Twin-screw	• •	Sea-going	Steam-yacm.
ennedy	••	• •	52	15	,,	Screw	• •	River	
na wi	• •	• •	133	30	,,	//		Sea-going	
puru			28	20	Non-condensing	,,		River	
			5	120	Compound	Paddle		Sea-going	Tug.
otuku			41	40	Non-condensing	Three screws		River	_
Buona Ventu			4	4	" "	Screw			Launch.
idy Barkly			39	20	Compound	m ″.	• •	Extended river	
wrence	• •	• •	246	88	37 "	Twin-screw	• •	Sea-going	
lie	• •	• •	10	10	Non-condensing	Paddle Twin-screw	• •	River Extended river	
ly	• •	• •	20 83	12 16	Compound	Screw	• •	Sea-going	
ttle Agnes	• •	• •	4	4	Non-condensing		• •	River	Launch.
ttle George	• •	• •	39	80	Compound	Paddle		Sea-going	Tug.
ttelton acandrew	• •	• •		$\tilde{5}$	Non-condensing	Screw		River	Launch.
ahinapua				10	,,	Stern-wheel		,,	
ahinapua			205	80	Compound	Twin-screw		Sea-going	
ana			51	90	,	Paddle	• •	77 / 7 - 7 - 1 - 1	New tug.
ana			51	25	,,	Screw	• •	Extended river	Altona J f
anaia	• •		55	15	,,	"	• •	Sea-going	Altered from padd
anapouri	• •	• •	1,020	300	• "	"	• •	"	pada
anawatu	• •	• •	$\begin{array}{c c} 112 \\ 45 \end{array}$	38 15	"	"	• •	River	
anukau aori	• •	• •	17	19	Non-condensing	"		Extended river	
aori aori	• •	• •	118	60	Condensing	"		Sea-going	
atau	••		50	40	Non-condensing	Stern-wheel		River	
atuku	• •		3	3	,,	Screw			
awhera	• •		340	75	Compound	,,		Sea-going	
innie Casey			48	25	"	"		River	
oa			110	33	,,	"	• •	Sea-going	
oha <u>k</u> a			20	17	N "	"	• •	Extended river	Tournah
oss Rose	• •	• •		8	Non-condensing	Paddle	• •	River "	Launch.
ountaineer	• •	• •	66	60 5	Compound Non-condensing	Screw	• •	w ··	Launch,
outoa	••	• • •	90	5 25	1~ , ~		• •	Sea-going	Leganon,
urray		• •	32	23 18	Compound	"		Extended river	
autilus (yacht)		• •	44	18	, , , , , ,	"	• •	Sea-going	
eptune le	• •	• •	21	20	Non-condensing	Paddle		"	
oko		• •	15	9	,,	Screw		Extended river	Launch.
o. 222		• • •	502	120	Compound	Twin-screw		Sea-going	Dredge.
nau			411	92	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Screw	• •	T. "	T
ga			4	5	Non-condensing	"	• •	River	Formerly Mah
napere			352	80	Compound	m-"	• •	Sea-going	
ıslow	• •		20 3	14	,,	Twin-screw	• •	River	
awaiti		• •	283	70 70	,,	Screw Paddle	• •	Sea-going River	
prey	••	• •	138	$^{70}_{7}$	Non-condensing		• •	Extended river	Launch.
earl			9 ;	7	1 TAOIL-COHOCHSING	MOTO AA	• •	- AMERICALIUM LITUR	